



Product - Lister bandage scissors 14.5 cm

Cod: FOR199

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



**Lingua /
Language**

Italiano

Traduzione / Translation

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità dello strumento. Inserire la punta smussa sotto il bendaggio e tagliare seguendo l'angolazione delle lame, mantenendo la superficie piatta contro la pelle per evitare lesioni. Dopo l'uso, pulire e riprocessare secondo le procedure vigenti.

Specifiche tecniche

Forbici Lister per bendaggi, lame angolate con punta smussa a sonda per scorrere sotto il bendaggio, lame robuste in acciaio inox; impugnature ad anello ergonomiche. Idonee per ambulatorio e primo



SOCCORSO.

Dimensioni

Lunghezza: 14,5 cm.

English

Instructions for use

Check instrument integrity. Slide the blunt probe tip under the bandage and cut along the blade angle, keeping the flat surface against the skin to avoid injury. After use, clean and reprocess according to current procedures.

Technical specifications

Lister bandage scissors with angled blades and blunt probe tip to glide under dressings, sturdy stainless- steel blades; ergonomic ring handles. Suitable for outpatient care and first aid.

Dimensions

Length: 14.5 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité de l'instrument. Glisser l'extrémité mousse sous le bandage et couper en suivant l'angle des lames, en gardant la surface plate contre la peau pour éviter les blessures. Après usage, nettoyer et retraiter selon les procédures en vigueur.

Caractéristiques techniques

Ciseaux Lister pour bandages, lames angulées avec extrémité mousse en forme de sonde pour glisser sous le pansement, lames robustes en acier inoxydable; anneaux ergonomiques. Adaptés aux soins ambulatoires et aux premiers secours.

Dimensions

Longueur: 14,5 cm.



Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung

Unversehrtheit des Instruments prüfen. Die stumpfe Sondenspitze unter den Verband schieben und entlang des Klingenwinkels schneiden; die flache Auflage an der Haut führen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Nach Gebrauch reinigen und gemäß Verfahren aufbereiten.

Technische Daten

Lister- Verbandschere mit abgewinkelten Klingen und stumpfer Sondenspitze zum Unterfahren von Verbänden, robuste Klingen aus Edelstahl; ergonomische Fingerringe. Geeignet für Ambulanz und Erste Hilfe.

Abmessungen

Länge: 14,5 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del instrumento. Deslizar la punta roma tipo sonda bajo el vendaje y cortar siguiendo el ángulo de las hojas, manteniendo la superficie plana contra la piel para evitar lesiones. Tras el uso, limpiar y reprocesar según los procedimientos vigentes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Tijeras Lister para vendajes, hojas anguladas con punta roma tipo sonda para deslizar bajo el apósito, hojas robustas de acero inoxidable; anillos ergonómicos. Adecuadas para consultas y primeros auxilios.

Dimensiones

Longitud: 14,5 cm.